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Date

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

Log Number Jurisdiction

2017.00158

2017.00169

2017.00161

2017.00170

2017.00167

2017.00168

2017.00152

2017.00153

2017.00154

2017.00155

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

Review and Compliance Report

Project Name
Kapalama Terminal Jet Fuel
Pipeline Environmental
Assessment
Alterations to tenant space,
1111 Bishop Street at
Remington College Building
aka Investors Finance Building
Draft AMP for Proposed
Building Air Conditioning
System Improvements at 1311
Kapiolani Blvd., Waikiki, Oahu

1-26-17

Tenant improvements for Dean |/A2017-010658 not

& Deluca at Royal Hawaiian included
Shopping Center, 2233
Kalakaua Avenue, Waikiki,
Oahu

627 Papalani Street, Harvey
Residence, alteration to ex.
roof extension & 6' maxhigh
rolling gate on right side of
property, Kailua, Oahu
91-1032 Kaunoa St.,
HIRAYAMA residence, New PV |01-0179
system with backup battery.

01-0628

Gerald Matsunaga Residence |County of Maui
SMX 2016-0401 1-

Improvements, 95 Hoauna
Street, Wailuku, SMX 2016- 20-17
0401

Demo old buildings and build
new Longs Drug Store at
Keaau Village Farmer's Market
County of Hawaii Grading
Permit for Jacunski Family
Partners Il, grub roadway to
area of construction at
Komohana Street, Waiakea
Homestead.

Revised Archaeological Data
Recovery Report for the
approximately 1.0 acre Broz
Property, Haena, Hanalei,
Kauai

Agency
DLNR Land Division

DPP HNL A2017-

DPP HNL A2017-

County of Hawaii

Firm Ahupuaa Moku

Kapalama Honolulu

Earnest Hara & |Honolulu

Associates

Aina Archaeology \Waikiki

Wong & Wong  |Waikiki Honolulu
Associates Inc
Chris Harvey Kailua
Tiffany Wagner, |[Ewa Beach
Rising Sun
Wailuku
Imata & Keaau
Associates Inc. 1-
26-17 email
Waiakea
Cultural Surveys |Haena Hanalei

Hawaii HAENA 5
& 6

Island

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Maui

Hawaii

Hawaii

Kauai

January 26 - February 4 2017

TMK
(1)1-2-025:017, 020,
021 & 027

(1)2-1-010:010

(1)2-3-039:023

(1)2-6-002:018

(1)4-2-052:017

(1)9-1-054:128

(2)3-2-019:009

(3)1-6-002:019 to
022, 999 and 101 -
103

(3)2-4-083:014

(4)5-9-003:010 and
045
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Date
01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

01/30/2017

Log Number Jurisdiction

2017.00165

2017.00164

2017.00166

2017.00159

2017.00160

2017.00162

2017.00163

2017.00157

2017.00156

6E-42

6E-42

6E-43

6E-43 and
Section 106

6E-43 and
Section 106

Section 106

Section 106

Section 106

Section 106

Project Name
Letter from Louis S. Cho Jr.
POB 331 Honaunau, Hl re
letter required by PW County of
Hawaii to issue a grading
permit for TMK(3)9-2-023:027
dated 1-25-17
Letter dated 1-27-17 from Todd
J. Biere on revised proposal to
conduct a non-invasive
archaological survey of
Pahukini Heiau, Kailua, Oahu
Draft BTP for SIHP# 50-80-14-
7957 for the First Hawaiian
Bank East Manoa Road Branch
Project
NAGPRA, Interstate Route H-3
to repatriate 8 items being held
at the Bishop Museum.
Initiation of NHPA and request

Review and Compliance Report

Agency

HDOT 1-6-17
HWY-DS 2.3487

National Park

for concurrence on mitigation of|Service Kalaupapa

an inadvertent discovery while
working on Critical Repairs to
Non-Historc Kalaupapa Water
System, PEPC 66394

Construct AAV Maintenance
Facility MCBH

Proposed undertaking to
construct an ECP Shade
Structure at the Mokapu Gate
MCBH

Waikoloa Reservoir No. 1
Earthquake Repairs, DR-1664-
PW-789 County of Hawaii,
Dept of Water Supply letter
from FEMA for NHPA
concurrence

Letter from NPS Puuhonua O
Honaunau dated 1-23-17 re
Inadvertent discovery of one
isolated human tooth during
assessment of the park after
combined high tide and high
surf on January 13 & 14.

1-27-17

Marine Corps Base
Hawaii 1-25-17
LE/017-17

Marine Corps Base
Hawaii 1-26-17
LE/019-17

FEMA US Dept of
Homeland Security
1-25-17

National Park
Service Puuhonua
O Honaunau 1-23-
17
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Firm

Todd J. Briere
letter 1-27-17

Cultural Surveys
Hawaii MANOA
49 1-30-17

Ahupuaa

Kailua

Manoa

Halawa

Kalaupapa

Kaneohe

Kaneohe

Waikoloa

Honaunau

Moku
Honaunau

Honolulu

Honolulu

Island
Hawaii

Oahu

Oahu

Oahu

Molokai

Oahu

Oahu

Hawaii

Hawaii

January 26 - February 4 2017

TMK
Not listed

TMK not listed

(1)2-9-022:025 and

2-9-013:036

None listed

Not listed

(1)4-4-008:001

(1)4-4-008:001

(3)6-5-001:017, 6-5-
001:047 and 6-5-
001:011

TMK not listed



State of Hawaii Historic Preservation Review and Compliance Report January 26 - February 4 2017

Date Log Number Jurisdiction Project Name Agency Firm Ahupuaa Moku Island TMK
02/03/2017 |2017.00179 |6E-42 Sand Island Wastewater DLNR Land Division Honolulu Oahu (1)1-5-041:003 and
Treatment Plant Outfall 1-30-17 006

Shoreline Revetment Project,
Preassessment consultation for
Environmental Assessment
02/03/2017 |2017.00171 |6E-42 1033 Maunakea St. #2A, DPP HNL A2015- |Rowdy Gildewell |Honolulu Oahu (1)1-7-003:087
BOHDI LLC, alteration to an ex.|11-0501 rcvd 2-2-17
space to address 2014 Nov-12-

161.
02/03/2017 |2017.00176 |6E-42 AlS in support of the Honolulu Pacific Consulting|Honolulu Oahu (1)2-1-036:004, 005
Board of Water Supply's Services Inc.

Energy Savings Performace
Contracting ESPC Project on
Beretania Street

02/03/2017 |2017.00186 |6E-42 FCC Tower Construction DLNR Land Division|FCC Wireless Honolulu Oahu (1)2-4-025:021
Notification Verizon Wireless  |1-27-17 Telecommunicati
TCNS ID 150386, Honolulu, ons Bureau
Oahu

02/03/2017 |2017.00172 |6E-42 Douglas & Jayna Shanefield |DPP HNL A2017- |Beckle Carr Honolulu Oahu (1)3-2-051:025
residence - New PV system 01-0673

02/03/2017 |2017.00173 |6E-42 Draft Archaeological Inventory Pacific Legacy |Makaha Oahu (1)8-4-002:052 and
Survey of Two Parcels in Inc 1-24-17 for 054
Makaha Valley, Makaha, Oahu Stanford Carr

Development

02/03/2017 |2017.00181 |6E-42 Hawaii Construction Materials |County of Maui 1- Kihei Maui (2)2-2-002:084 por.

Recycling Facility, off E. 31-17 SUP2 2016-

Welakahao Rd., Kihei, for 10 (00147
acre construction recycling
facility SUP2 2016-00147
02/03/2017 |2017.00177 |6E-42 Consultation Determination for DG Dominion 1- |Lahaina Maui (2)4-5-010:060 and
Lahaina Apartments, 187 24-17 047
Kupuahi Street, Lahaina, Maui/
HUD new construction of
multifamily apartment complex

02/03/2017 |2017.00180 |6E-42 SMX 2016-0547 Schroll Shop |County of Maui 1- Puako Molokai (2)5-7-007:087
Project, 8582 Kamehameha vV |27-17
Highway, Puako, Molokai SMX

2016-0547

02/03/2017 |2017.00175 |6E-42 Archaeological Monitoring ASM Affiliates 1- [Hamakua Hawaii (3)4-5-010:076, 4-5-
Report for the Honokaa 24-17 005:001 and 002
Elementary School Safe Drop
off area
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State of Hawaii Historic Preservation

Date
02/03/2017

02/03/2017

02/03/2017

02/03/2017

02/03/2017

02/03/2017

02/03/2017

02/03/2017

Log Number Jurisdiction

2017.00187

2017.00174

2017.00188

2017.00183

2017.00184

2017.00182

2017.00178

2017.00185

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

6E-42

Section 106

Section 106

Review and Compliance Report

Project Name
Request for clarification County
of Hawaii Dept of Water Supply
proposed Halaula Production
Well, Halaula, North Kohala,
Hawaii

Agency

Archaeological Monitoring
Report for Phase | of the
Waimea District Regional Park
Waikoloa Petroglyph Preserve
SMA Permit No.l 25, SMA 25
and SPP 439 letter dated 1-25-
17 from Eleanor Mirikitani,
Waikoloa Land Inc.

Request for Right of Entry
Permit for Parking Purposes for|1-27-17

the St. Theresa School PSF#16KD-172
Carnival on April 21 and 22, LD-ab

2017, Kekaha, Waimea, Kauai

Preassessmeent Consultation

to prepare a Environment

Assessment for proposed Well

Development, Wailua, Kauai

Request for determination for |City & County of
Sewer |/l Relief & Rehabilitatin |Honolulu 1-26-17
Hart Street Tributary Basin, WW CSE 17-006
Honolulu, Oahu

Effect determination for
Kamehameha Highway,
Laieloa Stream Bridge
Replacement, Fed.Project No.
BR-083-1(058) Koolauloa,
Oahu

Consultation for the demolition |DHHL 1-6-17
and reconstruction of a SFD

located at TMK(3)2-1-022:033,

Hawaii.

Federal Highway
Administration
HDA-HI 1-20-17
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DLNR Land Division

Firm Ahupuaa Moku Island
Environmental North Kohala |Hawaii
Planning
Solutions LLC 1-

26-17
ASM Affiliates Puukapu South Kohala |Hawaii
Waikoloa Land |Waikoloa Hawaii
Co. attn: Eleanor
Mirikitani 1-25-17
Kekaha Waimea Kauai
Environmental Wailua Kauai
Planning
Solutions LLC 1-
26-17
Honolulu Oahu
Laeiwai Koolauloa Oahu
Keaukaha Hilo Hawaii

January 26 - February 4 2017

TMK
(3)5-4-004:001,
Halaula Maulili Road
ROW, 5-3-009:087
and Akoni Pule Hwy
ROW, 5-3-010:095
and 999
(3)6-7-001:025, 6-7-
002:017 and 063

(3)6-9-008:010, 011
& 015

(4)1-3-011:001

(4)3-9-002:012 por.

Various not listed

(1)5-5-002, 5-5-003,
5-5-006, 5-5-011, 5-
5-013, and 5-5-014

(3)2-1-022:033
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