Date	Log Number	Jurisdiction	Project Name	Agency	Firm	Ahupuaa	Moku	Island	TMK
01/30/2017	2017.00158	6E-42	Kapalama Terminal Jet Fuel Pipeline Environmental Assessment	DLNR Land Division 1-26-17		Kapalama	Honolulu	Oahu	(1)1-2-025:017, 020, 021 & 027
01/30/2017	2017.00169	6E-42	Alterations to tenant space, 1111 Bishop Street at Remington College Building aka Investors Finance Building		Earnest Hara & Associates	Honolulu		Oahu	(1)2-1-010:010
01/30/2017	2017.00161	6E-42	Draft AMP for Proposed Building Air Conditioning System Improvements at 1311 Kapiolani Blvd., Waikiki, Oahu		Aina Archaeology	Waikiki		Oahu	(1)2-3-039:023
01/30/2017	2017.00170	6E-42	Tenant improvements for Dean & Deluca at Royal Hawaiian Shopping Center, 2233 Kalakaua Avenue, Waikiki, Oahu	A2017-010658 not included	Wong & Wong Associates Inc	Waikiki	Honolulu	Oahu	(1)2-6-002:018
01/30/2017	2017.00167	6E-42	627 Papalani Street, Harvey Residence, alteration to ex. roof extension & 6' maxhigh rolling gate on right side of property, Kailua, Oahu	DPP HNL A2017- 01-0628	Chris Harvey	Kailua		Oahu	(1)4-2-052:017
01/30/2017	2017.00168	6E-42	91-1032 Kaunoa St., HIRAYAMA residence, New PV system with backup battery.	DPP HNL A2017- 01-0179	Tiffany Wagner, Rising Sun	Ewa Beach		Oahu	(1)9-1-054:128
01/30/2017	2017.00152	6E-42	Gerald Matsunaga Residence Improvements, 95 Hoauna Street, Wailuku, SMX 2016- 0401	County of Maui SMX 2016-0401 1- 20-17		Wailuku		Maui	(2)3-2-019:009
01/30/2017	2017.00153	6E-42	Demo old buildings and build new Longs Drug Store at Keaau Village Farmer's Market		Imata & Associates Inc. 1- 26-17 email	Keaau		Hawaii	(3)1-6-002:019 to 022, 999 and 101 - 103
01/30/2017	2017.00154	6E-42	County of Hawaii Grading Permit for Jacunski Family Partners II, grub roadway to area of construction at Komohana Street, Waiakea Homestead.	County of Hawaii		Waiakea		Hawaii	(3)2-4-083:014
01/30/2017	2017.00155	6E-42	Revised Archaeological Data Recovery Report for the approximately 1.0 acre Broz Property, Haena, Hanalei, Kauai		Cultural Surveys Hawaii HAENA 5 & 6	Haena	Hanalei	Kauai	(4)5-9-003:010 and 045

January 26 - February 4 2017

Date	Log Number	Jurisdiction	Project Name	Agency	Firm	Ahupuaa	Moku	Island	TMK
01/30/2017	2017.00165	6E-42	Letter from Louis S. Cho Jr. POB 331 Honaunau, HI re letter required by PW County of Hawaii to issue a grading permit for TMK(3)9-2-023:027 dated 1-25-17				Honaunau	Hawaii	Not listed
01/30/2017	2017.00164	6E-42	Letter dated 1-27-17 from Todd J. Biere on revised proposal to conduct a non-invasive archaological survey of Pahukini Heiau, Kailua, Oahu		Todd J. Briere letter 1-27-17	Kailua		Oahu	TMK not listed
01/30/2017	2017.00166	6E-43	Draft BTP for SIHP# 50-80-14- 7957 for the First Hawaiian Bank East Manoa Road Branch Project		Cultural Surveys Hawaii MANOA 49 1-30-17	Manoa	Honolulu	Oahu	(1)2-9-022:025 and 2-9-013:036
01/30/2017	2017.00159	6E-43 and Section 106	NAGPRA, Interstate Route H-3 to repatriate 8 items being held at the Bishop Museum.			Halawa	Honolulu	Oahu	None listed
01/30/2017	2017.00160	6E-43 and Section 106	Initiation of NHPA and request for concurrence on mitigation of an inadvertent discovery while working on Critical Repairs to Non-Historc Kalaupapa Water System, PEPC 66394	Service Kalaupapa		Kalaupapa		Molokai	Not listed
01/30/2017	2017.00162	Section 106	Construct AAV Maintenance Facility MCBH	Marine Corps Base Hawaii 1-25-17 LE/017-17		Kaneohe		Oahu	(1)4-4-008:001
01/30/2017	2017.00163	Section 106	Proposed undertaking to construct an ECP Shade Structure at the Mokapu Gate MCBH	Marine Corps Base Hawaii 1-26-17 LE/019-17		Kaneohe		Oahu	(1)4-4-008:001
01/30/2017	2017.00157	Section 106	Waikoloa Reservoir No. 1 Earthquake Repairs, DR-1664- PW-789 County of Hawaii, Dept of Water Supply letter from FEMA for NHPA concurrence	FEMA US Dept of Homeland Security 1-25-17		Waikoloa		Hawaii	(3)6-5-001:017, 6-5- 001:047 and 6-5- 001:011
01/30/2017	2017.00156	Section 106	Letter from NPS Puuhonua O Honaunau dated 1-23-17 re Inadvertent discovery of one isolated human tooth during assessment of the park after combined high tide and high surf on January 13 & 14.	National Park Service Puuhonua O Honaunau 1-23- 17		Honaunau		Hawaii	TMK not listed

Date	Log Number	Jurisdiction	Project Name	Agency	Firm	Ahupuaa	Moku	Island	TMK
02/03/2017	2017.00179	6E-42	Sand Island Wastewater Treatment Plant Outfall Shoreline Revetment Project, Preassessment consultation for Environmental Assessment			Honolulu		Oahu	(1)1-5-041:003 and 006
02/03/2017	2017.00171	6E-42	1033 Maunakea St. #2A, BOHDI LLC, alteration to an ex. space to address 2014 Nov-12- 161.		· · · <b>,</b> · · · · ·	Honolulu		Oahu	(1)1-7-003:087
02/03/2017	2017.00176	6E-42	AIS in support of the Honolulu Board of Water Supply's Energy Savings Performace Contracting ESPC Project on Beretania Street		Pacific Consulting Services Inc.	Honolulu		Oahu	(1)2-1-036:004, 005
02/03/2017	2017.00186	6E-42	FCC Tower Construction Notification Verizon Wireless TCNS ID 150386, Honolulu, Oahu	DLNR Land Division 1-27-17	FCC Wireless Telecommunicati ons Bureau		Honolulu	Oahu	(1)2-4-025:021
02/03/2017	2017.00172	6E-42	Douglas & Jayna Shanefield residence - New PV system	DPP HNL A2017- 01-0673	Beckle Carr	Honolulu		Oahu	(1)3-2-051:025
02/03/2017	2017.00173	6E-42	Draft Archaeological Inventory Survey of Two Parcels in Makaha Valley, Makaha, Oahu		Pacific Legacy Inc 1-24-17 for Stanford Carr Development	Makaha		Oahu	(1)8-4-002:052 and 054
02/03/2017	2017.00181	6E-42	Hawaii Construction Materials Recycling Facility, off E. Welakahao Rd., Kihei, for 10 acre construction recycling facility SUP2 2016-00147	County of Maui 1- 31-17 SUP2 2016- 00147		Kihei		Maui	(2)2-2-002:084 por.
02/03/2017	2017.00177	6E-42	Consultation Determination for Lahaina Apartments, 187 Kupuahi Street, Lahaina, Maui/ HUD new construction of multifamily apartment complex		DG Dominion 1- 24-17	Lahaina		Maui	(2)4-5-010:060 and 047
02/03/2017	2017.00180	6E-42	SMX 2016-0547 Schroll Shop Project, 8582 Kamehameha V Highway, Puako, Molokai SMX 2016-0547	County of Maui 1- 27-17		Puako		Molokai	(2)5-7-007:087
02/03/2017	2017.00175	6E-42	Archaeological Monitoring Report for the Honokaa Elementary School Safe Drop off area		ASM Affiliates 1- 24-17	Hamakua		Hawaii	(3)4-5-010:076, 4-5- 005:001 and 002

Date	Log Number	Jurisdiction	Project Name	Agency	Firm	Ahupuaa	Moku	Island	TMK
02/03/2017	2017.00187	6E-42	Request for clarification County of Hawaii Dept of Water Supply proposed Halaula Production Well, Halaula, North Kohala, Hawaii		Environmental Planning Solutions LLC 1- 26-17		North Kohala	Hawaii	(3)5-4-004:001, Halaula Maulili Road ROW, 5-3-009:087 and Akoni Pule Hwy ROW, 5-3-010:095 and 999
02/03/2017	2017.00174	6E-42	Archaeological Monitoring Report for Phase I of the Waimea District Regional Park		ASM Affiliates	Puukapu	South Kohala	Hawaii	(3)6-7-001:025, 6-7- 002:017 and 063
02/03/2017	2017.00188	6E-42	Waikoloa Petroglyph Preserve SMA Permit No.I 25, SMA 25 and SPP 439 letter dated 1-25- 17 from Eleanor Mirikitani, Waikoloa Land Inc.		Waikoloa Land Co. attn: Eleanor Mirikitani 1-25-17	Waikoloa		Hawaii	(3)6-9-008:010, 011 & 015
02/03/2017	2017.00183	6E-42	Request for Right of Entry Permit for Parking Purposes for the St. Theresa School Carnival on April 21 and 22, 2017, Kekaha, Waimea, Kauai	DLNR Land Division 1-27-17 PSF#16KD-172 LD-ab		Kekaha	Waimea	Kauai	(4)1-3-011:001
02/03/2017	2017.00184	6E-42	Preassessmeent Consultation to prepare a Environment Assessment for proposed Well Development, Wailua, Kauai		Environmental Planning Solutions LLC 1- 26-17	Wailua		Kauai	(4)3-9-002:012 por.
02/03/2017	2017.00182	6E-42	Request for determination for Sewer I/I Relief & Rehabilitatin Hart Street Tributary Basin, Honolulu, Oahu	City & County of Honolulu 1-26-17 WW CSE 17-006		Honolulu		Oahu	Various not listed
02/03/2017	2017.00178	Section 106	Effect determination for Kamehameha Highway, Laieloa Stream Bridge Replacement, Fed.Project No. BR-083-1(058) Koolauloa, Oahu	Federal Highway Administration HDA-HI 1-20-17		Laeiwai	Koolauloa	Oahu	(1)5-5-002, 5-5-003, 5-5-006, 5-5-011, 5- 5-013, and 5-5-014
02/03/2017	2017.00185	Section 106	Consultation for the demolition and reconstruction of a SFD located at TMK(3)2-1-022:033, Hawaii.	DHHL 1-6-17		Keaukaha	Hilo	Hawaii	(3)2-1-022:033